combined financial information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting will occur, and these
differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the combined
company�s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of IES, MISCOR and the
Acro assets, or the costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 5

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2013

(In thousands)

IES MISCOR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)

Pro
Forma

Combined
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 15,134 $ �  $ 10,000(e) $ 14,094

(11,040)(Note 3)

Restricted cash 7,052 �  �  7,052
Accounts receivable:
Trade 67,547 5,596 �  73,143
Retainage 18,525 �  �  18,525
Inventories 12,280 6,193 �  18,473
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted contracts 6,517 �  �  6,517
Assets held for sale 900 �  �  900
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,474 853 �  4,327

Total current assets 131,429 12,642 (1,040) 143,031

LONG-TERM RECEIVABLE, net 203 �  �  203
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 5,433 4,667 1,997(d) 12,097
GOODWILL 8,631 �  6,421(Note 4) 15,052
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net 561 6,076 (1,976)(c) 4,661
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net 5,216 2,009 (149)(Note 4) 7,176

100(e)

Total assets $ 151,473 $ 25,394 $ 5,353 $ 182,220

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 3,198 $ 4,024 $ (4,024)

(a)
$ 5,698

2,500(e)

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 65,530 4,754 660(c) 71,976
100(e)

932(g)

Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts 22,133 �  �  22,133

Total current liabilities 90,861 8,778 168 99,807

LONG-TERM DEBT 1,667 1,761 7,500(e) 9,167
(1,761)(a)

LONG-TERM DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY 285 �  2,273(Note 4) 2,558
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,617 �  �  6,617

Total liabilities 99,430 10,539 8,180 118,149

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock �  �  �  �
Common stock 154 59,346 (59,346)(a) 180

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 6

26(Note 3)

Treasury stock, at cost (2,839) (74) 74(a) (2,839)
Additional paid-in capital 162,763 �  12,934(Note 3) 175,697
Accumulated other comprehensive income 19 �  �  19
Retained deficit (108,054) (44,417) (932)(g) (108,986)

44,417(a)

Total stockholders� equity 52,043 14,855 (2,827) 64,071

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 151,473 $ 25,394 $ 5,353 $ 182,220

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 7

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

MISCOR Transaction

For the nine months ended June 30, 2013

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

IES MISCOR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 370,810 $ 35,436 $ �  $ 406,246
Cost of services 321,182 27,655 (822)(d) 348,630

615(d)

Gross profit 49,628 7,781 207 57,616
Selling, general and administrative expenses 48,104 7,181 (359)(c) 53,130

195(c)

(105)(d)

66(d)

(1,952)(g)

Gain on sale of assets (56) �  �  (56)

Income (loss) from operations 1,580 600 2,362 4,542

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense 1,425 291 (291)(e) 1,821

396(e)

Interest income (123) �  �  (123)
Other (income) expense, net 1,048 39 �  1,087

Interest and other expense, net 2,350 330 105 2,785

(Loss) income from operations before income taxes (770) 270 2,257 1,757
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 264 (1,855) 1,917(f) 326

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (1,034) $ 2,125 $ 340 $ 1,431

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.07) $ 0.08
Diluted $ (0.07) $ 0.08
Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic 14,882,687 2,634,146(Note 3) 17,516,833
Diluted 14,882,687 2,634,146(Note 3) 17,592,805(h)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 8

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended June 30, 2013

Acro Transaction

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

IES Acro

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 370,810 $ 4,186 $ (878)(b) $ 374,118
Cost of services 321,182 2,734 (878)(b) 323,038

Gross profit 49,628 1,452 �  51,080
Selling, general and administrative expenses 48,104 2,885 62(c) 50,794

(257)(g)

Gain on sale of assets (56) �  �  (56)

Income (loss) from operations 1,580 (1,433) 195 342

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense 1,425 696 (696)(e) 1,425
Interest income (123) �  �  (123)
Other (income) expense, net 1,048 1,126 �  2,174

Interest and other expense, net 2,350 1,822 (696) 3,476

(Loss) income from operations before income taxes (770) (3,255) 891 (3,134)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 264 �  (26)(f) 238

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (1,034) $ (3,255) $ 917 $ (3,372)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.07) $ (0.23)
Diluted $ (0.07) $ (0.23)
Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic 14,882,687 14,882,687
Diluted 14,882,687 14,882,687

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

F-6

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 9

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended June 30, 2013

Combined

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

IES MISCOR Acro

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 370,810 $ 35,436 $ 4,186 $ (878)(b) $ 409,554
Cost of services 321,182 27,655 2,734 (878)(b) 350,486

(822)(d)

615(d)

Gross profit 49,628 7,781 1,452 207 59,068
Selling, general and administrative expenses 48,104 7,181 2,885 (359)(c) 55,820

257(c)

(105)(d)

66(d)

(2,209)(g)

Gain on sale of assets (56) �  �  �  (56)

Income (loss) from operations 1,580 600 (1,433) 2,557 3,304

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense 1,425 291 696 (987)(e) 1,821

396(e)

Interest income (123) �  �  �  (123)
Other (income) expense, net 1,048 39 1,126 �  2,213

Interest and other expense, net 2,350 330 1,822 (591) 3,911

(Loss) income from operations before income (770) 270 (3,255) 3,148 (607)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 264 (1,855) �  1,891(f) 300

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (1,034) $ 2,125 $ (3,255) $ 1,257 $ (907)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
operations
Basic $ (0.07) $ (0.05)
Diluted $ (0.07) $ (0.05)
Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss)
per share
Basic 14,882,687 2,634,146(Note3) 17,516,833
Diluted 14,882,687 2,634,146(Note3) 17,516,833

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 10

F-7

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 11

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended September 30, 2012

MISCOR Transaction

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

IES MISCOR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 456,115 $ 48,983 $ �  $ 505,098
Cost of services 398,063 37,495 (1,449)(d) 434,930

821(d)

Gross profit 58,052 11,488 628 70,168
Selling, general and administrative expenses 58,609 8,963 (422)(c) 67,347

260(c)

(150)(d)

87(d)

Gain on sale of assets (168) �  �  (168)

Income (loss) from operations (389) 2,525 853 2,989

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense 2,324 787 (787)(e) 2,852

528(e)

Interest (income) (34) �  �  (34)
Other (income), net (62) (162) �  (224)

Interest and other expense (income), net 2,228 625 (259) 2,594

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes (2,617) 1,900 1,112 395
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 38 �  �  (f) 38

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (2,655) $ 1,900 $ 1,112 $ 357

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.18) $ 0.02
Diluted $ (0.18) $ 0.02
Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic 14,625,776 2,634,146(Note3) 17,259,922
Diluted 14,625,776 2,634,146(Note3) 17,381,797(h)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

F-8

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 12

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended September 30, 2012

Acro Transaction

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

IES Acro

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 456,115 $ 14,824 $(8,596)(b) $ 462,343
Cost of services 398,063 10,019 (8,596)(b) 399,486

Gross profit 58,052 4,805 �  62,857
Selling, general and administrative expenses 58,609 8,462 147(c) 67,218
Impairment/(Gain) on sale of assets (168) 1,297 �  1,129

Income (loss) from operations (389) (4,954) (147) (5,490)

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense 2,324 400 (400)(e) 2,324
Interest (income) (34) (126) �  (160)
Other (income), net (62) (524) �  (586)

Interest and other expense (income), net 2,228 (250) (400) 1,578

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes (2,617) (4,704) 253 (7,068)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 38 1 �  (f) 39

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (2,655) $ (4,705) $ 253 $ (7,107)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.18) $ (0.49)
Diluted $ (0.18) $ (0.49)
Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss) per share
Basic 14,625,776 14,625,776
Diluted 14,625,776 14,625,776

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

F-9

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 13

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended September 30, 2012

Combined

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

IES MISCOR Acro

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 456,115 $ 48,983 $ 14,824 $ (8,596)(b) $ 511,326
Cost of services 398,063 37,495 10,019 (8,596)(b) 436,353

(1,449)(d)

821(d)

Gross profit 58,052 11,488 4,805 628 74,973
Selling, general and administrative expenses 58,609 8,963 8,462 (422)(c) 75,956

407(c)

(150)(d)

87(d)

Impairment/(Gain) on sale of assets (168) �  1,297 �  1,129

Income (loss) from operations (389) 2,525 (4,954) 706 (2,112)

Interest and other (income) expense
Interest expense 2,324 787 400 (1,187)(e) 2,852

528(e)

Interest (income) (34) �  (126) �  (160)
Other (income), net (62) (162) (524) �  (748)

Interest and other expense (income), net 2,228 625 (250) (659) 1,944

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes (2,617) 1,900 (4,704) 1,365 (4,056)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 38 �  1 �  (f) 39

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (2,655) $ 1,900 $ (4,705) $ 1,365 $ (4,095)

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
operations
Basic $ (0.18) $ (0.24)
Diluted $ (0.18) $ (0.24)
Shares used in the computation of earnings (loss)
per share
Basic 14,625,776 2,634,146(Note3) 17,259,922
Diluted 14,625,776 2,634,146(Note3) 17,259,922

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 14

F-10

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 15

Index to Financial Statements

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(All Dollar Amounts in Thousands Except Per Share Amounts)

Note 1: Description of Transactions

MISCOR

On March 13, 2013, IES and MISCOR entered into a definitive merger agreement pursuant to which, subject to the terms and conditions set

[…]

(e) Debt and Interest: Based on the terms of the asset purchase agreement with Acro, none of the historical Acro debt was assumed by IES in the
transaction. As such, there is an adjustment in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations to remove the interest
related to this debt as it will not have a continuing impact.

Based on the terms of the definitive merger agreement, the MISCOR debt will be assumed in the transaction by IES. Simultaneous with the
closing of the MISCOR Transaction, IES expects to refinance the assumed debt with a new $10,000 fixed rate term loan with Wells Fargo which
is expected to bear interest at 5.03% per annum. Approximately $2,500 is due within the first year and $7,500 thereafter. Debt issue costs are
estimated at $100, which are expected to be amortized over approximately 4 years. To reflect this refinancing and the related deal terms, there is
an adjustment to remove the historical debt and related interest expense in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. A
summary of the pro forma adjustment to interest expense is as follows:

Year Ended September 30, 2012 MISCOR Acro Total
Annual interest expense on new term loan

$ 503
$ �

$ 503
Annual amortization of debt issue costs 25 �  25

Total annual pro forma interest expense 528 �  528
Historical annual interest expense 787 400 1,187

Net pro forma adjustment to interest expense $ 259 $ 400 $ 659

Nine Months Ended June 30, 2013 MISCOR Acro Total
Pro forma interest expense on new term loan $ 377 $ �  $ 377
Annual amortization of debt issue costs 19 �  19

Total pro forma interest expense 396 �  396
Less: Historical interest expense 291 696 987

Net pro forma adjustment to interest expense $ 105 $ (696) $ (591)

(f) Deferred taxes:

In assessing the recovery of net operating loss carryforwards, IES considers whether it is more likely than not that some portion or all of net
operating loss carryforwards will be realized. The realization of net operating loss carryforwards is dependent upon the generation of taxable
income during the periods the net operating loss carryforwards may be utilized. In assessing the likelihood of future taxable income,
considerably more weight is placed upon historical results and less weight on future projections when there is negative evidence such as
cumulative pretax loss in recent years. IES believes the future benefits of the Transactions are not of sufficient weight to offset the historical

[…]

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 424B3

Index to Financial Statements 25

Index to Financial Statements

For the nine month period ended June 30, 2013, MISCOR recognized an income tax benefit of $1,942 related to reducing a valuation allowance
for the utilization of future net operating loss carryforwards. IES believes on a combined basis it is not more likely than not that this is
recoverable and has provided for $1,942 pro forma adjustment to reverse the income tax benefit of the valuation allowance adjustment.
Additionally, IES recorded a $51 income tax benefit due to the effect of the pro forma adjustment resulting in a net pro forma income tax
provision adjustment of $1,891. A net pro forma income tax provision of $1,917 is applicable to MISCOR and a net pro forma income tax
benefit of $26 is applicable to Acro. The net operating loss carryfoward results in actual income tax expense form the pro forma adjustment
differing from income tax expense computed by applying the statutory corporate tax rate.

MISCOR

A summary of MISCOR deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities is as follows (in thousands):

Deferred Tax
Assets

Valuation
Allowance

Deferred Tax
Liabilities Total

Historical MISCOR balances as of June 30, 2013 $ 11,035 $ (9,093) $ �  $ 1,942
Pro forma Adjustments:
To confirm MISCOR presentation to IES 837 (837) �
Revaluation of trademarks (480) (480)
Revaluation of customer relationships and technical library 1,350 1,350
Recharacterization of goodwill as non-deductible (1,949) (1,949)
Revaluation of property and equipment (692) (692)
Unfavorable operating leases (264) (264)
Adjust Valuation Allowance (387) (387)

Total pro forma adjustments 238(1) (387)(1) (2,273) (2,422)

Pro forma deferred taxed related to MISCOR $ 11,273 $ (9,480) $ (2,273) $ (480)

(1) Net adjustment is $149 as shown in Note 4.
A valuation allowance of $9,480 is provided for the deferred tax assets. IES believes $1,793 of deferred tax assets will be offset by deferred tax
liabilities. The remaining deferred tax liability of $480 is related to an indefinite lived intangible asset. For purposes of these unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial statements, deferred tax assets are provided at the 35% U.S. federal statutory income tax rate and 5% state
blended income tax rate.

Acro

Since the Acro Transaction was taxable, no deferred taxes were recorded as the tax bases and financial reporting bases are revalued in the same